TABLE I - PAGE 9

E. CAST, ROLLED, DRAWN OR BLOWN GLASS (INCLUDING FLASHED OR WIRED GLASS)
CUT TO SHAPE OTHER THAN RECTANGULAR SHAPE, OR BENT OR OTHERWISE WORKED
(FOR EXAMPLE, EDGE WORKED OR ENGRAVED), WHETHER OR NOT SURFACE GROUND
OR POLISHED; MULTIPLE-WALLED INSULATING GLASS; LEADED LIGHTS AND THE LIKE
Brussels Tariff Nomenclature (BIN) No. 70.07
Standard International Trade Classification (SITC) No. 664.91

	PRE-KENNEDY ROUND TRADE	FINAL KENNEDY ROUND TRADE
COUNTRY, AND NONTARIFF BARRIERS	AGREEMENT RATE	AGREEMENT RAT
EC (see individual countries for nontariff barriers)	16%	8%
France (government procurement regulation; 20% value added tax; customs stamp tax, 2% of customs charges; export sales refunded value added tax)		
West Germany (10% turnover equalization tax; export sales refunded this tax)		
Italy (0.5% customs administration fee; 4% turnover tax; 3.6% compensatory import tax; export sales refunded		
turnover tax) Belgium (7%, 13%, or 14.5% transmission tax, refunded	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
or exempt on export sales) Netherlands (10.4% turnover tax, refunded on export sales))	
on amount on emont sales)		
or exempt on export sales) Netherlands (10.4% turnover tax, refunded on export sales) 15%, 16% range 0,24 to 4,00 Kr/kg.; 12%	7.5% range 0,12 to 2,00 Kr/kg.; 6%
or exempt on export sales) Netherlands (10.4% turnover tax, refunded on export sales EFTA (Member countries refund or exempt turnover taxes and value added taxes on export sales) United Kingdom (no border tax, etc.) Norway (13.64% turnover tax; government procurement	15%, 16% range 0,24 to 4,00 Kr/kg.;	range 0,12 to 2,00 Kr/kg.;
or exempt on export sales) Netherlands (10.4% turnover tax, refunded on export sales EFTA (Member countries refund or exempt turnover taxes and value added taxes on export sales) United Kingdom (no border tax, etc.) Norway (13.64% turnover tax; government procurement regulation)	15%, 16% range 0,24 to 4,00 Kr/kg.; 12%	range 0,12 to 2,00 Kr/kg. 6% 9%; 10%
or exempt on export sales) Netherlands (10.4% turnover tax, refunded on export sales EFTA (Member countries refund or exempt turnover taxes and value added taxes on export sales) United Kingdom (no border tax, etc.) Norway (13.64% turnover tax; government procurement regulation)	15%, 16% range 0,24 to 4,00 Kr/kg.; 12%	range 0,12 to 2,00 Kr/kg. 6%

(continued)